## Support America 250 | CT

Sponsors are recognized for five years (2023–2028) during commemoration planning, milestone events in 2026, and post-commemoration initiatives. Sponsors will be able to participate in the commemoration's framework and special programs during that time.

# Founding Partner \$500,000

Founding Partners will be recognized at the highest sponsorship level for America 250 | CT, providing industry exclusivity with recognition across all of our 250th activities, as well as title recognition and engagement with one of our signature programs. Founding Partners are recognized in and invited to engage with everything America 250 | CT. This includes recognition in all media and promotions. Founding Partners benefit from communications that align strategic priorities and initiatives with America 250 | CT's themes as well as customized briefing and civic engagement opportunities.

#### Recognition

- Premier logo recognition as a Founding Partner on the America 250 | CT website homepage with a link to your company's website, in all digital communications, and in the CTH Annual Report commencing in 2023
- Premier logo recognition as a Founding Partner in connection with the 250th themes and signature programs
- Title recognition and engagement with one of America 250 | CT's signature programs
- Recognition of your commitment to the Nation's 250th commemoration in Connecticut for you to display publicly

#### **Exclusive To Founding Partners**

- Industry exclusivity (scope to be negotiated)
- First opportunity to review and secure new sponsorship opportunities that may develop between now and 2026

#### **Leadership And Engagement**

- Opportunities to align your strategic priorities and initiatives with the 250th themes via America 250 | CT communications
- Opportunities to steward the development of legacy projects through 2026 and beyond
- Periodic briefings about the America 250 | CT Commission's progress
- Invitations to America 250 | CT annual events, including 2026 sponsor recognition event and priority admission to milestone events
- Representation in 2026 Development Subcommittee of America 250 | CT Commission
- Civic engagement opportunities for your employees

## Constitution Sponsor \$250,000

- Prominent logo recognition as a Constitution sponsor on the America 250 | CT website with a link to your company's website, in all digital communications, and in the CTH Annual Report commencing in 2023
- Prominent logo recognition in connection with all America 250 | CT's signature programs
- Recognition of your commitment to the Nation's 250th commemoration in Connecticut for you to display publicly
- Opportunities to align your strategic priorities and initiatives with the 250th themes via America 250 | CT communications
- Periodic briefings about the America 250 | CT Commission's progress
- Invitations to America 250 | CT annual events, including 2026 sponsor recognition event and priority admission to milestone events

## Charter Oak Sponsor \$100,000

- Logo recognition as a Charter Oak sponsor on the America 250 | CT website with a link to your company's website, in all digital communications, and in the CTH Annual Report commencing in 2023
- Recognition of your commitment to the Nation's 250th commemoration in Connecticut for you to display publicly
- Logo recognition in connection with two of America 250 | CT's signature programs
- Opportunities to align your strategic priorities and initiatives with two of the 250th themes via America 250 | CT communications
- Invitations to America 250 | CT annual events, including 2026 sponsor recognition event

## Liberty Sponsor \$50,000

- Logo recognition as a Liberty sponsor on the America 250 | CT website with a link to your company's website and in the CTH Annual Report commencing in 2023
- Recognition of your commitment to the Nation's 250th commemoration in Connecticut for you to display publicly
- Logo recognition in connection with one of America 250 | CT's signature programs
- Opportunities to align your strategic priorities and initiatives with one of the 250th themes via America 250 | CT communications
- Invitations to America 250 | CT annual events, including 2026 sponsor recognition event